BORREGOS 2 DIENTES

1312 CHAN MALEVO 0965 139,60 122,30 121,00 -1,5 13,80 14,30 5,90 Pl
1419 LAESTELAF206 143,00 133,20 133,40 -1,4 11,60 13,10 12,40 Pl
K079 GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374 137,90 132,70 134,70 -0,8 11,10 10,40 14,40 PO
K102 CHAN MALEVO 0965 132,60 125,60 125,20 -1,2 7,00 9,90 10,50 PO
K119 CHAN MALEVO 0965 136,10 126,70 126,50 -1,3 7,00 11,50 12,10 PO

1618 FLORES 1493 126,03 124,16 122,66 -0,9 4,59 3,94 12,29 Pl
2900 FLORES 1494 130,63 128,00 127,71 -1,4 1,70 3,32 15,34 PO
2914 GRANJAROLAND 2636 112,23 118,12 113,61 0,7 5,41 5,28 10,06 PO
2945 GRANJAROLAND 2636 128,33 121,71 120,97 -0,8 7,62 7,87 9,47 PO
3003 GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374 126,53 120,89 120,58 -1,0 6,81 5,61 8,66 PO

HO3 MENENDEZ FO9 125,8 116,3 116,3 -1,1 5,15 5,96 8,64 PO
HO7 CHAN MALEVO 0965 124,3 110,2 112,4 -1,6 6,09 3,79 2,9 PO
H17 CHAN MALEVO 0965 132,5 120,2 119,5 -0,7 10,71 12,06 9,39 PO
H33 MENENDEZ FO9 122,6 116,1 115,4 -0,8 5,86 4,65 8,02 PO
9189 CHAN MALEVO 0965 129,4 115,2 116,9 -1,6 7,35 8,74 3,85 Pl

1425 LAESTELAF206 135,60 125,10 123,50 -2,0 6,60 7,10 8,10 Pl
1448 CHAN MALEVO 0965 134,40 125,40 125,70 -1,1 6,90 9,30 13,50 Pl
K018 CHAN MALEVO 0965 132,70 125,40 125,60 -1,1 7,80 7,90 11,50 PO
K027 CHAN MALEVO 0965 131,90 121,80 121,20 -1,3 5,40 8,10 11,30 PO
K153 LAESTELAHO91 133,90 128,30 131,50 -0,4 10,50 11,20 14,50 PO

1603 GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374 120,44 119,13 117,36 -0,5 5,02 3,87 9,38 PI
2953 GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374 123,70 124,90 121,74 -0,1 6,52 7,54 12,75 PO
2958 GRANJAROLAND 2636 126,05 125,71 124,41 -0,9 4,52 4,00 12,08 PO
2968 GRANJAROLAND 2636 127,38 123,86 123,28 -0,9 5,17 3,94 12,25 PO
3004 GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374 131,97 125,05 124,68 -1,1 9,61 7,73 9,32 PO

HO1 MENENDEZ FO9 119,8 116,6 115,2 -0,5 5,46 4,17 8,39 PO
HO6 MENENDEZ FO9 117,2 115,6 114,2 -0,6 2,15 0,43 9,79 PO
H35 MENENDEZ FO9 115,6 106,2 107,5 -1,3 -1,14 -1,03 6,31 PO
9171 CHAN MALEVO 0965 119,9 111,9 112,3 -1,0 1,36 0,8 9,29 Pl
9175 CHAN MALEVO 0965 133,2 124,1 124,2 -1,3 7,81 8,56 9,66 Pl

9190 CHAN MALEVO 0965 126,2 110,3 111,2 -1,0 7,57 8,86 5,5 Pl



1315
1367
1443
1476
K198

CHAN MALEVO 0965
CHAN MALEVO 9892
CHAN MALEVO 0965
REF H162 (MELLIZO)
LAESTELAF206

130,40
124,00
131,80
131,00
135,50

120,30
121,90
128,60
129,00
124,00

118,80
123,30
129,70
128,20
122,60

-1,6
-0,8
-1,1
-1,9
-1,7

7,70
3,70
3,30
1,00
6,90

6,10
4,40
6,30
-0,30
7,50

5,80
11,00
15,80
13,70
10,40

Pl
Pl
Pl
PO

1605
1606
1633
1647
1648

FLORES 1493
FLORES 1493
GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374
FLORES 1493
FLORES 1493

127,27
128,10
126,43
124,40
129,57

113,71
114,08
114,55
110,09
120,39

115,33
115,68
116,40
112,17
121,03

-1,6
-1,6
-1,8
-1,7
-1,6

3,69
3,99
3,09
3,70
4,49

5,14
5,39
2,64
3,58
2,84

7,59
7,40
6,88
4,56
10,39

h

h

1286
1344
1382
K130
K191

CHAN MALEVO 0965
CHAN MALEVO 0965
CHAN MALEVO 9892
LAESTELAHO91
LAESTELAF206

140,90
130,60
127,90
132,30
128,00

134,90
121,30
120,10
130,50
118,30

134,70
122,30
119,80
134,00
118,60

-1,6
-0,9
-1,3
-0,2
-0,8

10,40
8,80
3,80
8,90
8,50

10,20
10,50
6,00
8,50
6,20

11,30
9,00
10,10
17,90
9,30

Pl
Pl
Pl
PO
PO

1590
1598
2880
2917
2923
3010

FLORES 1493

FLORES 1493
GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374
GRANJAROLAND 2636
FLORES 1493
GRANJAROLAND PNO 2374

124,55
120,84
122,70
123,53
134,79
131,03

112,25
109,02
114,11
117,73
124,18
128,77

112,48
110,29
113,89
116,49
124,00
126,11

-1,0
-1,3
-0,8
-0,5
-1,3
-0,3

4,02
1,55
4,23
6,30
10,30
11,71

3,94
1,58
4,74
6,47
9,56

11,11

10,43
7,51
9,19
9,33
8,58
11,54

Pl
Pl
PO
PO
PO
PO

1406
1466
K090
K147
K178

LAESTELAF206
REF H162 (MELLIZO)
CHAN MALEVO 0965
LAESTELAHO91
REF H162 (MELLIZO)

138,50
124,70
130,50
128,30
134,90

130,00
120,80
122,70
118,30
129,70

130,00
120,70
123,50
118,80
130,50

-1,4
-1,3
-0,8
-0,9
-1,2

10,20
0,50
8,50

10,30
7,30

8,40
2,00
8,70
8,40
7,50

11,70
11,70
10,90
6,40
13,30

Pl
Pl
PO
PO
PO



BORREGAS 2 DIENTES

1353 CHAN MALEVO 9892 127,70 122,50 123,20 0,9 4,60 8,10 10,70  PI
1366 CHAN MALEVO 9892 123,90 117,40 117,90 0,8 5,00 6,10 8,40 P
1374 CHAN MALEVO 0965 136,40 123,30 123,20 1,1 11,60 10,70 10,10  PI
1395 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 135,20 130,50 132,50 0,8 10,10 9,00 13,80 Pl
1407 LA ESTELA F206 130,70 124,20 126,10 0,5 10,90 9,80 10,20 Pl
1414 LA ESTELA F206 126,20 119,60 120,50 0,6 7,70 7,50 9,40 P
1416 LA ESTELA H091 119,40 113,80 115,90 0,3 5,50 510 890 P
1444 CHAN MALEVO 0965 129,70 125,30 125,90 1,1 2,90 6,80 13,50 P
1447 CHAN MALEVO 0965 124,50 112,70 112,50 0,8 8,00 7,30 630 Pl
1470 REF H162 (MELLIZO) 131,10 127,10 126,20 1,9 0,50 1,80 13,70 Pl

1593 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 119,53 115,88 114,80 -0,5 3,51 4,30 8,99 Pl
1599 FLORES 1494 129,05 125,69 123,58 -0,5 9,22 8,08 12,14 Pl
1608 FLORES 1494 125,58 120,25 120,44 -1,3 3,12 2,47 10,88 Pl
1611 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 119,32 120,21 117,17 0,0 5,07 6,22 10,73 Pl
1619 FLORES 1493 125,91 122,63 121,39 -0,8 5,21 5,26 11,48 Pl
1632 FLORES 1493 124,65 113,50 114,77 -1,6 2,28 2,71 7,56 Pl
1645 FLORES 1494 128,31 129,75 127,33 -0,6 7,29 6,07 13,58 Pl
1652 FLORES 1493 129,90 121,34 121,46 -1,3 6,28 6,28 9,40 Pl
1655 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 112,49 109,05 106,66 0,4 5,52 6,84 5,95 Pl
1657 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 126,57 127,01 124,19 0,2 8,22 8,67 12,08 Pl

1292 CHAN MALEVO 0965 128,80 121,80 122,90 0,7 7,00 8,40 11,90 PI
1334 CHAN MALEVO 0965 133,00 122,70 122,80 -1,0 8,40 13,00 8,80 Pl
1349 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 129,00 120,80 121,50 0,9 7,20 4,80 11,40 Pl
1386 CHAN MALEVO 9892 129,10 125,60 127,00 0,8 5,40 6,40 13,60  PI
1388 CHAN MALEVO 9892 110,70 103,60 103,80 0,6 -0,60 1,10 6,10 Pl
1412 LA ESTELA F206 130,60 119,00 118,80 1,2 5,10 6,30 12,30 P
1459 REF H162 (MELLIZO) 135,20 132,90 133,00 1,8 3,80 4,20 13,60  PI
1463 REF H162 (MELLIZO) 129,80 126,10 126,80 41,2 1,90 2,50 16,10  PI
1485 LA ESTELA F206 132,10 121,40 122,60 0,6 11,30 10,70 10,00  PI
1486 LA ESTELA F206 135,00 128,20 128,60 1,3 6,50 7,00 13,40 Pl

1588 FLORES 1494 125,40 116,73 117,27 41,3 4,58 2,84 9,14 Pl
1602 FLORES 1493 129,68 118,03 118,46 1,4 6,13 6,49 8,44 P
1609 FLORES 1494 120,75 116,17 115,25 0,7 5,89 515 6,77 Pl
1640 FLORES 1493 119,91 112,01 111,64 0,8 2,46 2,35 9,44 Pl
1641 FLORES 1494 123,53 116,37 116,76 1,2 4,14 2,43 859 P
1651 FLORES 1494 128,18 125,60 125,42 1,3 4,29 2,80 12,41 Pl
1653 FLORES 1493 125,86 120,87 119,24 0,5 7,68 8,07 9,60  PI
1666 FLORES 1493 118,19 109,64 109,42 0,7 2,97 356 7,11 Pl
1672 GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374 121,09 116,83 115,96 0,8 4,54 4,11 8,25 Pl

1665 FLORES 1493 113,08 103,27 103,14 -0,5 1,72 0,87 6,75 Pl



K015
K044
K081
K100
K103
K109
K123
K165
K177

1617
1621
1642
1650
1654
1667
1669
1670
1679
1681

K073
K083
K120
K124
K125
K162
K172
K185
K189
K197

2889
2896
2930
2948
2965
2967
2988
2989
3016
1678

2907
2912
2926
2951
2955
2979
3009
3017
1643

CHAN MALEVO 0061 (MELLIZO
CHAN MALEVO 0965

CHAN MALEVO 0965

CHAN MALEVO 0061 (MELLIZO
CHAN MALEVO 0965

CHAN MALEVO 0965
MENENDEZ F0O9

CHAN MALEVO 0965

REF H162 (MELLIZO)

LA ESTELA F206

FLORES 1493
FLORES 1493
FLORES 1494
FLORES 1493
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
FLORES 1493
FLORES 1493
FLORES 1493
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374

MENENDEZ F0O9

CHAN MALEVO 0965

LA ESTELA HO91

CHAN MALEVO 0061 (MELLIZO
MENENDEZ F0O9

CHAN MALEVO 0965

REF H162 (MELLIZO)

REF H162 (MELLIZO)

LA ESTELA F206

LA ESTELA F206

GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND 2636
FLORES 1494

GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374

FLORES 1493

FLORES 1493

GRANJA ROLAND 2636
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
FLORES 1493

GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
GRANJA ROLAND PNO 2374
FLORES 1494

128,80
128,60
130,00
127,00
129,60
141,40
128,00
126,50
122,30
131,70

111,63
131,45
124,32
119,47
122,17
129,16
119,46
116,36
118,23
124,08

125,90
133,80
127,00
125,80
132,40
130,00
132,40
125,60
133,90
127,20

124,91
123,91
118,25
129,63
121,41
127,85
122,21
116,82
127,35
119,24

118,17
127,09
121,75
119,96
119,47
125,65
119,29
119,37
128,49

125,40
120,90
122,30
120,70
124,20
131,00
121,40
116,90
122,50
122,20

110,04
117,25
115,34
109,48
106,22
119,45
111,30
110,93
107,41
116,88

116,60
120,50
123,00
121,70
125,50
121,40
122,10
117,90
126,60
120,00

119,32
122,51
117,84
127,48
119,65
124,19
118,27
116,19
128,56
115,53

115,07
125,19
120,63
110,92
110,57
122,14
109,60
117,47
123,30

125,20
121,80
123,40
120,70
124,40
131,10
121,70
116,60
124,40
122,40

109,08
119,58
116,23
111,14
108,43
120,29
110,97
110,22
106,98
116,98

117,00
119,40
125,70
122,30
126,40
121,40
121,30
116,70
126,40
121,00

117,95
120,05
114,34
126,12
116,09
122,94
116,56
113,65
125,45
113,39

112,29
124,00
118,18
111,19
109,97
121,63
108,46
115,84
122,81

-1,6
-0,7
-0,7
-1,3
-1,0
-1,4
-1,0
-1,0
-0,5
-1,0

0,5
2,0
1,4
-1,6
1,5
1,7
0,6
0,6
0,5
-1,0

-0,9
1,3
-0,4
-1,0
-1,0
1,1
1,6
1,5
1,4
-0,6

0,6
0,2
0,3
0,7
0,4
0,7
0,2
0,1
0,2
0,1

0,1
-0,9
-0,2
-0,8
-0,7
1,2
-0,2
-0,4
1,1

3,10
8,10
7,40
4,60
6,00
10,60
4,00
5,80
0,20
8,80

0,87
3,69
4,41
-0,68
3,38
4,74
4,80
2,06
6,38
3,65

6,40
9,70
11,70
4,60
6,00
6,60
4,70
2,30
5,20
7,60

5,76
7,11
6,50
7,76
9,85
6,33
7,60
5,68
8,71
7,67

3,74
4,62
5,75
3,75
4,40
2,92
6,98
5,21
7,24

3,10
8,20
8,20
4,90
8,20
12,70
5,60
6,90
1,30
8,30

0,23
3,86
2,77
-0,48
4,21
5,94
6,30
3,15
6,27
4,38

8,50
9,50
9,50
5,20
8,20
7,50
5,10
1,30
6,10
8,60

5,39
6,36
5,83
6,83
9,55
5,10
5,39
4,73
10,27
5,97

4,65
6,01
5,62
4,68
4,78
3,16
6,13
6,88
5,85

10,90
10,20
12,40
9,10

10,40
12,00
12,10
8,50

16,90
9,80

6,90
8,40
7,19
6,95
3,78
6,63
5,58
7,15
4,73
9,09

7,70
7,90
7,50
10,40
14,00
10,00
11,10
9,40
13,90
10,30

11,57
12,35
12,00
12,77
10,38
14,05
11,02
10,52
10,97
9,88

12,67
10,76
11,38
6,72
6,61
11,22
8,10
6,31
9,54

PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO

Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl
Pl

PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO

PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO

PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO
PO



HAMPSHIRE DOWN

PADRE
67-18
19-18
67-18
19-18
19-18

PARTO
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL

LOTE 2 PADRE

K002
K004
K014
K018
K020
K023
K037
K040
K042
K062

19-18
67-18
19-18
67-18
19-18
67-18
67-18
19-18
19-18
67-18

PARTO

MELL K010
MELL K029
TRILL K044
MELL K052
MELL K081
MELL K084
MELL K085
MELL K107
MELL K108
MELL K114

PADRE
19-18
19-18
19-18
67-18
67-18
67-18
67-18
67-18
67-18
67-18

|

30 BORREGAS 2 DIENTES SELECCIONADAS

|LoTEe |

34 BORREGAS 2 DIENTES SELECCIONADAS

PARTO
MELL K005
K007
MELL K008
MELL K012
MELL K013
MELL K016
K028
MELL K032
K051
MELL K061
K068
K077
K079

PADRE
67-18
19-18
67-18
19-18
19-18
19-18
67-18
19-18
67-18
67-18
19-18
19-18
67-18

PARTO
MELL

MELL
TRILL
TRILL
MELL
TRILL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL

PADRE
19-18
19-18
19-18
19-18
19-18

PARTO
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL

LOTE 2 PADRE

K015
K031
K035
K104
K106

19-18
67-18
19-18
67-18
67-18

PARTO LOTE 3
MELL K026
K045
MELL K055
MELL K092
K093

PADRE
67-18
19-18
67-18
19-18
19-18

PARTO LOTE 4
TRILL K027
MELL K057
K066
MELL K073
MELL K116

PADRE
67-18
67-18
19-18
67-18
19-18

PARTO
TRILL
MELL
MELL
MELL
MELL




TATUAJE
22
0029
0031
0040
0048
0050
50
51

Pl
0023
0027
0030
0032

59
008
012
013
019

BO1
BO2

FECHANAC

6/6/22
13/5/23
12/5/23

1/9/23
14/9/23
16/9/23
30/7/21
30/7/21

Fechanac

6/6/22

PADRE
BURILDA 39
0011 T.E
0011T.E
0011 T.E
0011 T.E
0011T.E
BARACK 33
BARACK 33

PADRE

BURILDA 39

27/9/22 0011 T.E
12/5/23 0011T.E
13/5/23 0011 T.E

2021
27/12/22
5/9/22
9/9/23
12/9/23

65

HBU
177
420
422
431
439
441
380
381

HBU

404
418
421
423

PADRE
0009 T.E
0009 T.E
0009 T.E
0009 T.E
0009 T.E

0009 T.E
0009T.E





